



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0137-0158      **Counties:** STONINGTON  
**Letting Date:** February 01, 2017 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Advertised on:** 1/11/2017 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 472 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** REPLACEMT OF BRIDGE NO. 02934 - RTE 234 OVER ANGUILLA BROOK      **Project(s):** 0234(003)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$1,844,631.69	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$1,979,397.60	107.31%
3	Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,179,670.70	118.16%
4	New England Road, Inc.	\$2,183,525.60	118.37%
5	J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc	\$2,296,874.97	124.52%
6	Arborio Corporation	\$2,345,513.20	127.15%
7	New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.	\$2,566,603.78	139.14%
8	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$2,597,018.00	140.79%
9	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$2,690,561.20	145.86%



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 Contract ID: 0137-0158 Counties: STONINGTON

Letting Date: February 01, 2017 2:00 pm District(s): Norwich

Advertised on: 1/11/2017 12:00:00 AM Contract Time: 472 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: REPLACENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02934 - RTE 234 OVER ANGUILLA BROOK Project(s): 0234(003)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	John Rocchio Corporation	\$2,797,439.54	151.65%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0137-0158      **Counties:** STONINGTON  
**Letting Date:** February 01, 2017      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 0234(003)  
**Contract Time:** 472 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REPLACEMT OF BRIDGE NO. 02934 - RTE 234 OVER ANGUILLA BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	160,000.00000	160,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0020 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	638.000 c.y.	22.00000	14,036.00	30.00000	19,140.00	20.00000	12,760.00
0030 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 c.y.	32.00000	640.00	85.00000	1,700.00	62.00000	1,240.00
0040 0202224 BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER ** See Special Provisions **	125.000 l.f.	100.00000	12,500.00	70.00000	8,750.00	144.00000	18,000.00
0050 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	55.000 l.f.	6.00000	330.00	3.00000	165.00	16.00000	880.00
0060 0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	940.000 c.y.	28.00000	26,320.00	30.00000	28,200.00	33.00000	31,020.00
0070 0204001 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	810.000 l.f.	100.00000	81,000.00	1.00000	810.00	364.00000	294,840.00
0080 0204110 COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	760.000 s.f.	50.00000	38,000.00	10.00000	7,600.00	8.00000	6,080.00
0090 0207000 BORROW	11.000 c.y.	40.00000	440.00	85.00000	935.00	30.00000	330.00
0100 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	732.000 s.y.	2.25000	1,647.00	4.00000	2,928.00	5.00000	3,660.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	0213050	32.000	42.00000	1,344.00	60.00000	1,920.00	62.00000	1,984.00
	BANK RUN GRAVEL	c.y.						
0120	0213100	100.000	42.00000	4,200.00	55.00000	5,500.00	88.00000	8,800.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0216000	330.000	42.00000	13,860.00	50.00000	16,500.00	58.00000	19,140.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0140	0219001	1,021.000	5.00000	5,105.00	8.00000	8,168.00	5.00000	5,105.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0304002	550.000	48.00000	26,400.00	50.00000	27,500.00	45.00000	24,750.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0406170	309.000	120.00000	37,080.00	145.00000	44,805.00	167.50000	51,757.50
	HMA S1	ton						
0170	0406171	360.000	122.00000	43,920.00	140.00000	50,400.00	159.00000	57,240.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406173	17.000	150.00000	2,550.00	180.00000	3,060.00	206.00000	3,502.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0190	0406236	183.000	8.00000	1,464.00	9.00000	1,647.00	10.00000	1,830.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0200	0406285	220.000	10.00000	2,200.00	25.00000	5,500.00	25.00000	5,500.00
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0210	0406303	150.000	5.00000	750.00	20.00000	3,000.00	24.00000	3,600.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0503001	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230	0513003	6.000	10.00000	60.00	22.00000	132.00	86.00000	516.00
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0514026	202.000	467.82000	94,499.64	730.00000	147,460.00	800.00000	161,600.00
	PRESTRESSED NEXT 24 E BEAM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0521001	800.000	2.20000	1,760.00	1.60000	1,280.00	3.10000	2,480.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0260	0601000	400.000	850.00000	340,000.00	500.00000	200,000.00	625.00000	250,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0270	0601201	135.000	775.00000	104,625.00	990.00000	133,650.00	1,077.00000	145,395.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0280	0601502	18.000	10.00000	180.00	10.00000	180.00	8.50000	153.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0290	0601510	90.000	18.00000	1,620.00	10.00000	900.00	8.50000	765.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0300	0602000	28,500.000	1.55000	44,175.00	1.04000	29,640.00	1.52000	43,320.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0310	0602006	49,000.000	1.80000	88,200.00	1.15000	56,350.00	1.64000	80,360.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0320	0602891	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	36.00000	7,200.00	40.00000	8,000.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.						
0330	0702101	35,800.000	0.55000	19,690.00	0.56000	20,048.00	0.51000	18,258.00
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.						
0340	0702111	425.000	118.00000	50,150.00	210.00000	89,250.00	10.00000	4,250.00
	DRIVING STEEL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0702120	12.000	350.00000	4,200.00	150.00000	1,800.00	116.00000	1,392.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.						
0360	0702214	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 50' LONG) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0370 0702797 DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	2.000 ea.	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,665.50000	7,331.00
0380 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	118.000 c.y.	75.00000	8,850.00	75.00000	8,850.00	86.00000	10,148.00
0390 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	320.000 s.y.	85.00000	27,200.00	90.00000	28,800.00	110.00000	35,200.00
0400 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	120.000 s.y.	19.00000	2,280.00	15.00000	1,800.00	18.00000	2,160.00
0410 0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	920.000 s.f.	50.00000	46,000.00	1.00000	920.00	30.00000	27,600.00
0420 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	70.000 s.y.	7.00000	490.00	7.00000	490.00	2.00000	140.00
0430 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	560.000 l.f.	30.00000	16,800.00	60.00000	33,600.00	43.00000	24,080.00
0440 0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	560.000 l.f.	10.00000	5,600.00	8.00000	4,480.00	5.00000	2,800.00
0450 0822005 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 l.f.	40.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	15,000.00	61.50000	3,690.00
0460 0822006 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 l.f.	20.00000	800.00	1.00000	40.00	28.00000	1,120.00
0470 0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	1,327.000 l.f.	25.00000	33,175.00	27.00000	35,829.00	22.50000	29,857.50



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0480	0910174	4.000	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,900.00000	11,600.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0490	0911923	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0500	0912503	1,811.000	5.00000	9,055.00	5.00000	9,055.00	5.00000	9,055.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0510	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0520	0925201	268.000	50.00000	13,400.00	40.00000	10,720.00	46.00000	12,328.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0530	0944000	522.000	6.00000	3,132.00	7.00000	3,654.00	9.50000	4,959.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0540	0950005	522.000	2.00000	1,044.00	3.00000	1,566.00	2.30000	1,200.60
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0550	0950013	522.000	8.00000	4,176.00	5.00000	2,610.00	4.00000	2,088.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0560	0950043	2,051.000	0.50000	1,025.50	0.20000	410.20	0.60000	1,230.60
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0570	0969062	22.000	2,800.00000	61,600.00	1,800.00000	39,600.00	2,400.00000	52,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0580	0970006	115,200.000	1.00000	115,200.00	1.00000	115,200.00	1.00000	115,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0590	0971001	(1.000)	42,077.05000	42,077.05	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0600	0974001	180.000	85.00000	15,300.00	240.00000	43,200.00	125.00000	22,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0610 0975004	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0620 0976002	6,048.000	1.00000	6,048.00	0.80000	4,838.40	1.00000	6,048.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0630 0978002	17.000	55.00000	935.00	90.00000	1,530.00	100.00000	1,700.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0640 0980001	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0650 0981100	17.000	38.00000	646.00	40.00000	680.00	50.00000	850.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0660 1020030	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670 1118101	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680 1205216	15.000	20.00000	300.00	15.00000	225.00	21.00000	315.00
TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.						
0690 1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700 1208932	10.000	85.00000	850.00	90.00000	900.00	88.00000	880.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0710 1209124	2,760.000	1.00000	2,760.00	0.40000	1,104.00	0.30000	828.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0720 1209131	28.000	6.00000	168.00	6.00000	168.00	5.00000	140.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0730	1210101	1,365.000	0.65000	887.25	1.00000	1,365.00	0.65000	887.25
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0740	1210102	1,365.000	0.65000	887.25	1.00000	1,365.00	0.65000	887.25
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0750	1211001	1,200.000	2.00000	2,400.00	1.40000	1,680.00	1.20000	1,440.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0760	1220027	500.000	15.00000	7,500.00	16.00000	8,000.00	23.00000	11,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0770	1504010	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0780	1806201	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	220.00000	8,800.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0790	1807011	2.000	300.00000	600.00	400.00000	800.00	425.00000	850.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
0800	1807012	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	400.00000	2,400.00	425.00000	2,550.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
0810	1807013	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	3,200.00	425.00000	3,400.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
0820	1807014	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	425.00000	1,700.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
0830	1807105	8.000	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00	120.00000	960.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0840	1807106 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB) ea.	4.000	100.00000 400.00	100.00000 400.00	100.00000 400.00	120.00000 480.00	120.00000 480.00
0850	1807108 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB) ea.	2.000	100.00000 200.00	100.00000 200.00	100.00000 200.00	120.00000 240.00	120.00000 240.00
0860	1807109 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB) ea.	6.000	100.00000 600.00	100.00000 600.00	100.00000 600.00	120.00000 720.00	120.00000 720.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,844,631.69	\$1,979,397.60	\$1,979,397.60	\$2,179,670.70	\$2,179,670.70
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,844,631.69</b>	<b>\$1,979,397.60</b>	<b>\$1,979,397.60</b>	<b>\$2,179,670.70</b>	<b>\$2,179,670.70</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Road, Inc.		(5) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(6) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	30,000.00000 30,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00
0020	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	638.000	10.00000 6,380.00	30.00000 19,140.00	30.00000 19,140.00	32.00000 20,416.00	32.00000 20,416.00
0030	0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	20.000	100.00000 2,000.00	175.00000 3,500.00	175.00000 3,500.00	171.00000 3,420.00	171.00000 3,420.00
0040	0202224 BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	125.000	75.00000 9,375.00	150.00000 18,750.00	150.00000 18,750.00	90.00000 11,250.00	90.00000 11,250.00
0050	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	55.000	20.00000 1,100.00	15.00000 825.00	15.00000 825.00	15.00000 825.00	15.00000 825.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.		(5) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0060	0203202	940.000	40.00000	37,600.00	40.00000	37,600.00	45.00000	42,300.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0070	0204001	810.000	475.00000	384,750.00	1.00000	810.00	325.00000	263,250.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0080	0204110	760.000	10.00000	7,600.00	15.00000	11,400.00	21.00000	15,960.00
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0090	0207000	11.000	40.00000	440.00	90.00000	990.00	20.00000	220.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0100	0209001	732.000	6.00000	4,392.00	10.00000	7,320.00	8.00000	5,856.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110	0213050	32.000	75.00000	2,400.00	70.00000	2,240.00	75.00000	2,400.00
	BANK RUN GRAVEL	c.y.						
0120	0213100	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	82.00000	8,200.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0216000	330.000	60.00000	19,800.00	85.00000	28,050.00	60.00000	19,800.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0140	0219001	1,021.000	12.00000	12,252.00	15.00000	15,315.00	12.00000	12,252.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0304002	550.000	50.00000	27,500.00	65.00000	35,750.00	56.00000	30,800.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0406170	309.000	150.00000	46,350.00	145.00000	44,805.00	142.00000	43,878.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0170	0406171	360.000	150.00000	54,000.00	140.00000	50,400.00	135.00000	48,600.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406173	17.000	200.00000	3,400.00	200.00000	3,400.00	175.00000	2,975.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.		(5) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0190	0406236	183.000	10.00000	1,830.00	10.00000	1,830.00	8.50000	1,555.50
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0200	0406285	220.000	2.00000	440.00	25.00000	5,500.00	34.00000	7,480.00
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") **	s.y.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0210	0406303	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	3,000.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See	l.f.						
	Special Provisions **							
0220	0503001	(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE **	LS						
	See Special Provisions **							
0230	0513003	6.000	2.00000	12.00	10.00000	60.00	75.00000	450.00
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE	l.f.						
	PLASTIC PIPE							
0240	0514026	202.000	900.00000	181,800.00	1,100.00000	222,200.00	600.00000	121,200.00
	PRESTRESSED NEXT 24 E BEAM **	l.f.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0250	0521001	800.000	4.00000	3,200.00	8.00000	6,400.00	1.00000	800.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0260	0601000	400.000	400.00000	160,000.00	1,000.00000	400,000.00	1,100.00000	440,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0270	0601201	135.000	600.00000	81,000.00	1,250.00000	168,750.00	1,227.00000	165,645.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0280	0601502	18.000	10.00000	180.00	30.00000	540.00	10.00000	180.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT	s.f.						
	FILLER FOR BRIDGES							
0290	0601510	90.000	15.00000	1,350.00	25.00000	2,250.00	10.00000	900.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT	s.f.						
	FILLER							
0300	0602000	28,500.000	1.50000	42,750.00	1.75000	49,875.00	1.60000	45,600.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0310	0602006	49,000.000	1.75000	85,750.00	1.85000	90,650.00	1.70000	83,300.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY	lb.						
	COATED							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.		(5) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0320	0602891	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.						
0330	0702101	35,800.000	1.00000	35,800.00	0.75000	26,850.00	0.45000	16,110.00
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.						
0340	0702111	425.000	20.00000	8,500.00	225.00000	95,625.00	15.00000	6,375.00
	DRIVING STEEL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0702120	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	110.00000	1,320.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.						
0360	0702214	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	8,200.00000	16,400.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 50' LONG) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0370	0702797	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0380	0703012	118.000	60.00000	7,080.00	285.00000	33,630.00	100.00000	11,800.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0390	0707009	320.000	95.00000	30,400.00	95.00000	30,400.00	94.00000	30,080.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0400	0708001	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	55.00000	6,600.00	20.00000	2,400.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0410	0714050	920.000	1.00000	920.00	1.00000	920.00	3.00000	2,760.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0420	0755014	70.000	10.00000	700.00	15.00000	1,050.00	7.00000	490.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0430	0822001	560.000	40.00000	22,400.00	100.00000	56,000.00	40.00000	22,400.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.		(5) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0560	0950043	2,051.000	0.10000	205.10	0.17000	348.67	0.50000	1,025.50
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0570	0969062	22.000	3,000.00000	66,000.00	2,500.00000	55,000.00	3,000.00000	66,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0580	0970006	115,200.000	1.00000	115,200.00	1.00000	115,200.00	1.00000	115,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0590	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0600	0974001	180.000	25.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	36,000.00	200.00000	36,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
0610	0975004	(1.000)	171,500.00000	171,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	187,700.00000	187,700.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0620	0976002	6,048.000	1.00000	6,048.00	1.10000	6,652.80	0.90000	5,443.20
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0630	0978002	17.000	10.00000	170.00	120.00000	2,040.00	100.00000	1,700.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0640	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0650	0981100	17.000	10.00000	170.00	60.00000	1,020.00	50.00000	850.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0660	1020030	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0670	1118101	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.		(5) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0680	1205216	15.000	20.00000	300.00	50.00000	750.00	40.00000	600.00
	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.						
0690	1206023	(1.000)	400.00000	400.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700	1208932	10.000	75.00000	750.00	75.00000	750.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0710	1209124	2,760.000	0.40000	1,104.00	0.30000	828.00	0.40000	1,104.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0720	1209131	28.000	5.00000	140.00	5.00000	140.00	10.00000	280.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0730	1210101	1,365.000	0.75000	1,023.75	0.65000	887.25	0.65000	887.25
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0740	1210102	1,365.000	0.75000	1,023.75	0.65000	887.25	0.65000	887.25
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0750	1211001	1,200.000	1.20000	1,440.00	1.20000	1,440.00	1.30000	1,560.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0760	1220027	500.000	6.00000	3,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00	8.00000	4,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0770	1504010	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0780	1806201	40.000	1.00000	40.00	125.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	400.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0790	1807011	2.000	400.00000	800.00	800.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.		(5) J.H. Lynch & Sons Inc		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0800	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	6.000	400.00000 2,400.00	800.00000 4,800.00	600.00000 3,600.00		
0810	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	8.000	400.00000 3,200.00	800.00000 6,400.00	600.00000 4,800.00		
0820	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.	4.000	400.00000 1,600.00	800.00000 3,200.00	600.00000 2,400.00		
0830	1807105 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.) ea.	8.000	200.00000 1,600.00	200.00000 1,600.00	500.00000 4,000.00		
0840	1807106 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB) ea.	4.000	200.00000 800.00	200.00000 800.00	500.00000 2,000.00		
0850	1807108 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB) ea.	2.000	200.00000 400.00	200.00000 400.00	500.00000 1,000.00		
0860	1807109 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB) ea.	6.000	200.00000 1,200.00	200.00000 1,200.00	500.00000 3,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,183,525.60	\$2,296,874.97	\$2,345,513.20		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,183,525.60</b>	<b>\$2,296,874.97</b>	<b>\$2,345,513.20</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	40,000.00000 40,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00	41,000.00000 41,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0020	0202000	638.000	32.00000	20,416.00	25.00000	15,950.00	32.00000	20,416.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202216	20.000	600.00000	12,000.00	360.00000	7,200.00	220.00000	4,400.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0202224	125.000	65.00000	8,125.00	135.00000	16,875.00	100.00000	12,500.00
	BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0050	0202529	55.000	12.00000	660.00	12.00000	660.00	11.00000	605.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0203202	940.000	31.00000	29,140.00	27.00000	25,380.00	70.00000	65,800.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0070	0204001	810.000	1.00000	810.00	680.00000	550,800.00	570.00000	461,700.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0080	0204110	760.000	1.00000	760.00	20.00000	15,200.00	15.00000	11,400.00
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0090	0207000	11.000	100.00000	1,100.00	70.00000	770.00	67.00000	737.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0100	0209001	732.000	10.00000	7,320.00	5.00000	3,660.00	3.00000	2,196.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110	0213050	32.000	75.00000	2,400.00	70.00000	2,240.00	108.00000	3,456.00
	BANK RUN GRAVEL	c.y.						
0120	0213100	100.000	62.00000	6,200.00	55.00000	5,500.00	95.00000	9,500.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0216000	330.000	55.00000	18,150.00	48.00000	15,840.00	93.00000	30,690.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0140	0219001	1,021.000	4.00000	4,084.00	5.00000	5,105.00	19.00000	19,399.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0304002	550.000	50.00000	27,500.00	50.00000	27,500.00	98.00000	53,900.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0406170	309.000	122.00000	37,698.00	165.00000	50,985.00	149.00000	46,041.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0170	0406171	360.000	118.00000	42,480.00	155.00000	55,800.00	142.00000	51,120.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406173	17.000	200.00000	3,400.00	195.00000	3,315.00	182.00000	3,094.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0190	0406236	183.000	10.00000	1,830.00	9.00000	1,647.00	9.00000	1,647.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0200	0406285	220.000	30.00000	6,600.00	38.00000	8,360.00	39.00000	8,580.00
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0210	0406303	150.000	11.00000	1,650.00	22.00000	3,300.00	20.00000	3,000.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0503001	(1.000)	248,000.00000	248,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230	0513003	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	45.00000	270.00	42.00000	252.00
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.						
0240	0514026	202.000	1,300.00000	262,600.00	660.00000	133,320.00	515.00000	104,030.00
	PRESTRESSED NEXT 24 E BEAM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0521001	800.000	3.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	4,000.00	1.35000	1,080.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0260	0601000	400.000	700.00000	280,000.00	850.00000	340,000.00	1,020.00000	408,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0270	0601201	135.000	1,000.00000	135,000.00	1,300.00000	175,500.00	1,375.00000	185,625.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0280	0601502	18.000	25.00000	450.00	14.00000	252.00	4.00000	72.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0290	0601510	90.000	15.00000	1,350.00	18.00000	1,620.00	5.00000	450.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0300	0602000	28,500.000	2.00000	57,000.00	1.40000	39,900.00	1.50000	42,750.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0310	0602006	49,000.000	2.00000	98,000.00	1.50000	73,500.00	1.60000	78,400.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0320	0602891	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00	45.00000	9,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.						
0330	0702101	35,800.000	0.55000	19,690.00	0.60000	21,480.00	0.85000	30,430.00
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.						
0340	0702111	425.000	218.00000	92,650.00	165.00000	70,125.00	30.00000	12,750.00
	DRIVING STEEL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0702120	12.000	130.00000	1,560.00	85.00000	1,020.00	300.00000	3,600.00
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.						
0360	0702214	2.000	8,800.00000	17,600.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 50' LONG) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0370	0702797	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	5,700.00000	11,400.00
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0380	0703012	118.000	125.00000	14,750.00	75.00000	8,850.00	115.00000	13,570.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0390	0707009	320.000	90.00000	28,800.00	95.00000	30,400.00	90.00000	28,800.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0400	0708001	120.000	40.00000	4,800.00	40.00000	4,800.00	21.00000	2,520.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0410	0714050	920.000	1.00000	920.00	1.00000	920.00	50.00000	46,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0420	0755014	70.000	15.00000	1,050.00	6.50000	455.00	20.00000	1,400.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0430	0822001	560.000	40.00000	22,400.00	55.00000	30,800.00	20.00000	11,200.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0440	0822002	560.000	15.00000	8,400.00	24.00000	13,440.00	5.00000	2,800.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0450	0822005	60.000	110.00000	6,600.00	88.00000	5,280.00	45.00000	2,700.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460	0822006	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	55.00000	2,200.00	32.00000	1,280.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470	0910170	1,327.000	26.00000	34,502.00	25.00000	33,175.00	22.50000	29,857.50
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0480	0910174	4.000	2,850.00000	11,400.00	280.00000	1,120.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0490	0911923	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00	160.00000	640.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0500	0912503	1,811.000	5.00000	9,055.00	8.50000	15,393.50	5.00000	9,055.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0510	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0520	0925201	268.000	45.00000	12,060.00	75.00000	20,100.00	36.00000	9,648.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0530	0944000	522.000	5.00000	2,610.00	5.00000	2,610.00	21.50000	11,223.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0540	0950005	522.000	2.00000	1,044.00	2.00000	1,044.00	2.50000	1,305.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0550	0950013	522.000	5.00000	2,610.00	5.00000	2,610.00	4.50000	2,349.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0560	0950043	2,051.000	0.28000	574.28	0.50000	1,025.50	0.20000	410.20
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0570	0969062	22.000	3,500.00000	77,000.00	2,500.00000	55,000.00	2,900.00000	63,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0580	0970006	115,200.000	1.00000	115,200.00	1.00000	115,200.00	1.00000	115,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0590	0971001	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	76,000.00000	76,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0600	0974001	180.000	200.00000	36,000.00	190.00000	34,200.00	200.00000	36,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0610	0975004	(1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0620 0976002	6,048.000	1.00000	6,048.00	0.50000	3,024.00	0.75000	4,536.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0630 0978002	17.000	150.00000	2,550.00	85.00000	1,445.00	60.00000	1,020.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0640 0980001	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0650 0981100	17.000	75.00000	1,275.00	50.00000	850.00	40.00000	680.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0660 1020030	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670 1118101	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	26,400.00000	26,400.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680 1205216	15.000	50.00000	750.00	60.00000	900.00	25.00000	375.00
TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.						
0690 1206023	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	700.00000	700.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700 1208932	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	250.00	75.00000	750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0710 1209124	2,760.000	0.30000	828.00	0.30000	828.00	0.30000	828.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0720 1209131	28.000	5.00000	140.00	5.00000	140.00	5.00000	140.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0730 1210101	1,365.000	0.65000	887.25	0.80000	1,092.00	0.65000	887.25
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0740	1210102	1,365.000	0.65000	887.25	0.80000	1,092.00	0.65000	887.25
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0750	1211001	1,200.000	1.20000	1,440.00	1.20000	1,440.00	1.20000	1,440.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0760	1220027	500.000	18.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	10,000.00	23.00000	11,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0770	1504010	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES		LS						
** See Special Provisions **								
0780	1806201	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	13.00000	520.00	120.00000	4,800.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0790	1807011	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	240.00000	480.00	360.00000	720.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
0800	1807012	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00	240.00000	1,440.00	360.00000	2,160.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
0810	1807013	8.000	550.00000	4,400.00	240.00000	1,920.00	360.00000	2,880.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
0820	1807014	4.000	550.00000	2,200.00	240.00000	960.00	360.00000	1,440.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
0830	1807105	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	84.00000	672.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)		ea.						
0840	1807106	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	84.00000	336.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)		ea.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) New England Building & Bridge Company, Inc.		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC		(9) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0850	1807108	2.000	300.00000	600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	84.00000	168.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
0860	1807109	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	84.00000	504.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,566,603.78		\$2,597,018.00		\$2,690,561.20	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,566,603.78</b>		<b>\$2,597,018.00</b>		<b>\$2,690,561.20</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202000	638.000	36.00000	22,968.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202216	20.000	175.00000	3,500.00				
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0202224	125.000	100.00000	12,500.00				
	BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0050	0202529	55.000	2.00000	110.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0203202	940.000	32.00000	30,080.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0070	0204001	810.000	0.10000	81.00			
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0080	0204110	760.000	13.00000	9,880.00			
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0090	0207000	11.000	60.00000	660.00			
BORROW		c.y.					
0100	0209001	732.000	30.00000	21,960.00			
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0110	0213050	32.000	60.00000	1,920.00			
BANK RUN GRAVEL		c.y.					
0120	0213100	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00			
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.					
0130	0216000	330.000	55.00000	18,150.00			
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.					
0140	0219001	1,021.000	15.00000	15,315.00			
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.					
0150	0304002	550.000	40.00000	22,000.00			
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0160	0406170	309.000	115.00000	35,535.00			
HMA S1		ton					
0170	0406171	360.000	115.00000	41,400.00			
HMA S0.5		ton					
0180	0406173	17.000	220.00000	3,740.00			
HMA S0.25		ton					
0190	0406236	183.000	8.00000	1,464.00			
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0200	0406285	220.000	23.00000	5,060.00			
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0210	0406303	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00			
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0220	0503001	(1.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0230	0513003	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00			
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.					
0240	0514026	202.000	500.00000	101,000.00			
	PRESTRESSED NEXT 24 E BEAM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0250	0521001	800.000	4.00000	3,200.00			
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.					
0260	0601000	400.000	1,000.00000	400,000.00			
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0270	0601201	135.000	1,500.00000	202,500.00			
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0280	0601502	18.000	20.00000	360.00			
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0290	0601510	90.000	20.00000	1,800.00			
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.					
0300	0602000	28,500.000	1.25000	35,625.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.					
0310	0602006	49,000.000	1.35000	66,150.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0320	0602891	200.000	32.00000	6,400.00			
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.					
0330	0702101	35,800.000	1.00000	35,800.00			
	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.					
0340	0702111	425.000	206.00000	87,550.00			
	DRIVING STEEL PILES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0350	0702120	12.000	130.00000	1,560.00			
	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.					
0360	0702214	2.000	8,755.00000	17,510.00			
	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 50' LONG) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0370	0702797	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.					
0380	0703012	118.000	140.00000	16,520.00			
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0390	0707009	320.000	93.00000	29,760.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0400	0708001	120.000	20.00000	2,400.00			
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0410	0714050	920.000	0.10000	92.00			
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0420	0755014	70.000	6.00000	420.00			
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0430	0822001	560.000	45.00000	25,200.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0440	0822002	560.000	2.00000	1,120.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0450	0822005	60.000	110.00000	6,600.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0460	0822006	40.000	16.00000	640.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0470	0910170	1,327.000	22.50000	29,857.50			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0480	0910174	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.					
0490	0911923	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0500	0912503	1,811.000	5.00000	9,055.00			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0510	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0520	0925201	268.000	35.00000	9,380.00			
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.					
0530	0944000	522.000	14.00000	7,308.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0540	0950005	522.000	1.00000	522.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0550	0950013	522.000	4.50000	2,349.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0560	0950043	2,051.000	0.50000	1,025.50			
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0570	0969062	22.000	3,000.00000	66,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0580	0970006	115,200.000	1.00000	115,200.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0590	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0600	0974001	180.000	0.10000	18.00			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.					
0610	0975004	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0620	0976002	6,048.000	0.28000	1,693.44			
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0630	0978002	17.000	83.00000	1,411.00			
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0640	0980001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS					
0650	0981100	17.000	47.80000	812.60			
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0660	1020030	2.000	8,400.00000	16,800.00			
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0670	1118101	(1.000)	26,400.00000	26,400.00			
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0680 1205216	15.000	25.00000	375.00				
TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.						
0690 1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700 1208932	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0710 1209124	2,760.000	0.30000	828.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0720 1209131	28.000	5.00000	140.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0730 1210101	1,365.000	0.65000	887.25				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0740 1210102	1,365.000	0.65000	887.25				
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0750 1211001	1,200.000	1.20000	1,440.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0760 1220027	500.000	18.00000	9,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0770 1504010	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0780 1806201	40.000	88.00000	3,520.00				
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0790 1807011	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) John Rocchio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0800	1807012	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
0810	1807013	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
0820	1807014	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
0830	1807105	8.000	100.00000	800.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.					
0840	1807106	4.000	100.00000	400.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.					
0850	1807108	2.000	100.00000	200.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.					
0860	1807109	6.000	100.00000	600.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,797,439.54			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,797,439.54</b>			
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							